OP \$40.00 4873981

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM872677 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CONVEYANCE TYPE previously recorded on Reel 008331 Frame 0164. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CONVEYANCE TYPE SHOULD BE "RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST"	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VII, INC.		01/29/2024	Corporation: MARYLAND
VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VIII, INC.		01/29/2024	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOLLY, INC.	
Street Address:	9450 SW Gemini Dr., PMB 43895	
City:	Beaverton	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97008-7105	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4873981	DOLLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123553333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123553333

Email: sallirampersad@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Goodwin Procter LLP Address Line 1: 620 Eighth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Shaleena Alli-Rampersad, ParalegalSIGNATURE:/Shaleena Alli-Rampersad/	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	141387/398710
SIGNATURE: /Shaleena Alli-Rampersad/	NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shaleena Alli-Rampersad, Paralegal	
	SIGNATURE:	/Shaleena Alli-Rampersad/
DATE SIGNED: 01/31/2024	DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2024

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 008333 FRAME: 0395

900832409

source=filing confirmation - VLL7-VLL8 Dolly IP Security Interest Release (01.26.2024) (002)#page1.tif source=filing confirmation - VLL7-VLL8 Dolly IP Security Interest Release (01.26.2024) (002)#page2.tif source=filing confirmation - VLL7-VLL8 Dolly IP Security Interest Release (01.26.2024) (002)#page3.tif source=filing confirmation - VLL7-VLL8 Dolly IP Security Interest Release (01.26.2024) (002)#page4.tif

Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

Trademark assignment cover sheet

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

(20000000	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
***************************************	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VII, INC.		01/29/2024	Corporation: MARYLAND
VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VIII, INC.		01/29/2024	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOLLY, INC.			
Street Address:	9450 SW Gemini Dr., PM8 43895			
City:	Seaverton			
State/Country:	OREGON			
Postal Code:	97008-7105			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4873981	DOLLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2123553333 Fax Number: Phone:

setifrempersed@gnodwintaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unauccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided, it that is unauccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Goodwin Proctor LLP Address Line 1: 820 Elghth Avenue New York, NEW YORK, 16018 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET 141387/398710 NUSSER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shaleena Alli-Rampersad - Paralegal Signature: /Shaleena Alli-Remoersad/

Date: 01/29/2024

Total Attachments: 3 source=VLL7-VLL8 Dolly IP Security Interest Release (01.26.2024) (002)#page1.sf source=VLL7-VLL8 Dolly IP Security Interest Release (01.26.2024) (002)#page2.sf source=VLL7-VLL8 Dolly IP Security Interest Release (01.26.2024) (002)#page3.sf

RECEPT INFORMATION

EYAS (O: TM872111 Receipt Date: 01/29/2024 Fee Amount: \$40

Return to ETAS home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | ABUSINESS | CONTACTUS | PRIVACY STATEMENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of January 29, 2024 (the "Effective Date") by VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VII, INC., a Maryland corporation, and VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VIII, INC., a Maryland corporation, both with an office at 104 La Mesa Dr., Suite 102, Portola Valley, California 94028 (together, the "Grantors") in favor of DOLLY, INC., a Delaware corporation, with an address for notices as 9450 SW Gemini Dr., PMB 43895, Beaverton, OR 97008-7105 (the "Grantee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of June 10, 2016 (the "Security Agreement"), the Grantee granted the Grantors a security interest in and to certain intellectual property owned by the Grantee, including, without limitation the intellectual property listed on Annex I attached to this Release (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 13, 2016 at Reel 5813, Frame 0809; and

WHEREAS, Grantee has fulfilled its obligations under the Security Agreement and the Loan and Security Agreement referenced therein (the "Obligations"), and Grantors now desire to terminate the Security Agreement and release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Grantors hereby covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. Grantors hereby terminate, release, and discharge their security interests in the Intellectual Property Collateral, and reassign to Grantee any and all right, title, and interest, without recourse, representation or warranty, Grantors may have in or to the Intellectual Property Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement.
- 2. Grantors hereby acknowledge and agree that Grantee has completely and timely satisfied its Obligations in full (other than any such Obligations that are contingent and/or not yet due or owing), and hereby terminate the Security Agreement. Grantors hereby confirm Grantee shall have no further obligations of any kind under the Security Agreement.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors have caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VII, INC.

as Grantor

David Gravano
David Gravano (Jan 29, 2024 10:56 PST)

Name: David Gravano Title: Investment Partner

VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VIII, INC.

as Grantor

By: David Gravano

Name: David Gravano Title: Investment Partner

ACTIVE/127382858.1

ANNEX I TO RELEASE

Exhibit A

U.S. COPYRIGHTS

None.

Exhibit B

U.S. PATENTS

None.

Exhibit C

U.S. TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	<u>U.S.</u> <u>Registration/Application</u> <u>Number</u>	Application/Registration <u>Date</u>
DOLLY	U.S. Serial No. 86630132 U.S. Reg. No. 4873981	Filed May 14, 2015 Registered Dec 22, 2015

ACTIVE/127382858.1

RECORDED: 01/31/2024